



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

September 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 003265/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 31st August 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many burglaries have been reported in your force area in 13-14, 14-15, 15-16?
- 2 How many have led to people being summonsed or charged?
- 3 How many remain open investigations?

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

How many burglaries have been reported in your force area in 13-14, 14-15, 15-16?			
	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016
Burglary Dwelling	1342	1380	840
Burglary Non-Dwelling	2439	2381	3350
Total	3781	3761	4190

How many have led to people being summonsed or charged?				
	2013-2014		2014-2015	2015-2016
	Charge	Summons	Charge/Summons	Charge/Summons
Burglary Dwelling	243	9	211	119
Burglary Non-Dwelling	179	9	183	118
Total	422	18	394	237

How many remain open investigations?			
	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016
Burglary Dwelling	N/A	13	50
Burglary Non-Dwelling	N/A	24	48
Total	N/A	37	98

During the 2014/15 financial year the crime recording process changed and crimes were given outcomes. Prior to that, crimes were closed as detected or undetected. During the 2013/14 financial year, 3,164 crimes were closed as undetected. There are a number of reasons why a crime may be closed as undetected but these could be re-opened if new information is received.